

Ohio Legislative Service Commission

Office of Research and Drafting

Legislative Budget Office

S.B. 192 133rd General Assembly

Bill Analysis

Click here for S.B. 192's Fiscal Note

Version: As Reported by Senate General Government and Agency Review

Primary Sponsor: Sen. Craig

Kailey Henry, Research Associate

SUMMARY

 Requires the Ohio History Connection to designate Poindexter Village as a state historic site.

DETAILED ANALYSIS

Subject	Poindexter Village Historic Site.
Designation	Poindexter Village, buildings at 290 North Champion Avenue, Columbus, Ohio.
Other Information	Requires the Ohio History Connection to make the designation in recognition of one of the first public housing projects in America that was developed in 1940, and named for the Reverend James P. Poindexter, and to mark the site, or cause it to be marked, in accordance with the marking system established for designated historic sites within Ohio. Poindexter Village represents the birth and history of public housing in this country and reflects Ohio's place in the national story of the Great Migration.

HISTORY

Action	Date
Introduced	09-09-19
Reported, S. General Government and Agency Review	10-28-19

S0192-RS-133/ar